CH \$365.00 853229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524328

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cayan LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSYS Merchant Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	12202 Airport Way, Suite 1000
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85322969	AVATAS	
Serial Number:	85514107	CAPITAL BANKCARD	
Serial Number:	77163414	CAPITAL BANKCARD	
Serial Number:	86421588	CAYAN	
Serial Number:	85514111	COSTPRO	
Serial Number:	85634090	CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT PLATFORM	
Serial Number:	85634089	GENIUS	
Serial Number:	85640078	GENIUS	
Serial Number:	87635298	GENIUS SMART P2PE	
Serial Number:	75980549	OPTICARD	
Serial Number:	86670232	OPTICARD	
Serial Number:	86670224		
Serial Number:	87401931	RFM IQ	
Serial Number:	86421592	THE PAYMENT POSSIBILITIES COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900499299 REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0637

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Dacia A. Green

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1000

Address Line 2: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Cayan to TMS Assmt
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dacia A. Green
SIGNATURE:	/Dacia A. Green/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Cayan to TMS (fully executed) 5.20.2019#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Cayan to TMS (fully executed) 5.20.2019#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Cayan to TMS (fully executed) 5.20.2019#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective December 18, 2017 (the

"Effective Date"), is made by and between Cayan LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

having a principal place of business at 1 Federal Street, 2nd Floor, Boston, MA 02110

("Assignor"), and TSYS Merchant Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having

a principal place of business at 12202 Airport Way, Suite 100, Broomfield, Colorado 80021

("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark

registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of the right, title, and interest in and to the

Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Marks are being assigned as part of the entire ongoing and existing

businesses or portions thereof to which the Marks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the

Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee intend that the assignment of the Marks be made of

record in the Trademark Offices of the countries and regions listed in Exhibit A;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby irrevocably

assigns and transfers to Assignee and to Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and

assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, interest, duties, and obligations arising from, or relating to,

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued,

arising out of past infringements or misappropriations of the Marks, and the right to sue for and

recover the same.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0639 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR: Cayan LLC	ASSIGNEE: TSYS Merchant Solutions, LLC
Garilon Page Name: Garilon Page Title: Asst Secretary	Name: Beth / Blaischill Title: SVP
STATE OF GOOGLA	STATE OF Storgy or
COUNTY OF Muslogee	COUNTY OF MUSCOgee
On And And And And And And And And And An	On
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Note The Market Signature of Notary Public
NOTAR DE SOLUTION OF 2020. COMMINICATION OF 2020. COMMINICATION OF THE COUNTY, GENTLEMENT OF THE	MARIAN NO AR LEAST THE SOCIETY OF SOCIAL PROPERTY O

TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0640

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
Canada	CAYAN	1723500	TMA956467
Canada	MERCHANT WAREHOUSE	1576643	TMA863192
Canada	MW (Stylized)	1576644	TMA863199
Canada	RFM IQ	1833384	
Canada	THE PAYMENT POSSIBILITIES COMPANY	1723504	TMA956468
European Union	CAYAN	13944335	13944335
European Union	THE PAYMENT POSSIBILITIES COMPANY	13944327	13944327
European Union	GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	10888451	10888451
European Union	GENIUS WALLET	10888527	10888527
Mexico	GENIO CARTERA	1275587	1317316
Mexico	GENIO MONEDERO	1275584	1323543
Mexico	GENIO TARJETA	1275582	1317315
Mexico	GENIUS CARD	1275189	1317961
Mexico	GENIUS MOBILE WALLET	1275190	1314882
Mexico	GENIUS WALLET	1275192	1313859
United Kingdom	RFM IQ	3226576	3226576
US	AVATAS	85322969	4076935
US	CAPITAL BANKCARD	85514107	4274423
us	CAPITAL BANKCARD	77163414	3411436
US	CAYAN	86421588	4905910
US	COSTPRO	85514111	4696259
US	CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT PLATFORM	85634090	4667971
US	GENIUS	85634089	4692776
US	GENIUS (Stylized)	85640078	4692780
us	GENIUS SMART P2PE	87635298	
US	OPTICARD	75980549	2499107
US	OPTICARD	86670232	5286780
US	OPTICARD Logo	86670224	5286779
US	RFM IQ	87401931	
US	THE PAYMENT POSSIBILITIES COMPANY	86421592	4905911

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/20/2019 REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0641